
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Griffith Company
Base Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

1 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 12 2,000.00 24,000.00 4,300.00 51,600.00
2 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CASE E PER CTSP A88A) EA 2 2,250.00 4,500.00 4,300.00 8,600.00
3 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CASE C PER CTSP A88A) EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,300.00 2,600.00
4 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
5 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 43,418 6.00 260,508.00 13.00 564,434.00
6 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 47,284 4.00 189,136.00 8.75 413,735.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION PAD] CY 82 125.00 10,250.00 155.00 12,710.00
8 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 220 7.00 1,540.00 2.00 440.00
9 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)(CTSP A87) LF 438 7.00 3,066.00 2.00 876.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,046 5.00 5,230.00 2.00 2,092.00
11 000003 STAMPED CONCRETE SQFT 22,500 5.00 112,500.00 5.25 118,125.00
12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 84,067 20.00 1,681,340.00 22.00 1,849,474.00
13 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 94,842 35.00 3,319,470.00 36.00 3,414,312.00
14 000003 CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD CY 766 175.00 134,050.00 180.00 137,880.00
15 390101 ASPHALT CONCRETE [TEMPORARY] TON 500 30.00 15,000.00 91.00 45,500.00
16 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17') SQYD 789 2.00 1,578.00 7.00 5,523.00
17 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE (CTSP A85) LF 1,645 12.00 19,740.00 9.00 14,805.00
18 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 4,132 30.00 123,960.00 22.00 90,904.00
19 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 10,000.00
20 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 5 1,000.00 5,000.00 1,200.00 6,000.00
21 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CTSP D87D) EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
22 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
23 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
24 000003(F) REMOVE AND REPLACE SUBGRADE MATERIAL CY 426,578 1.00 426,578.00 4.00 1,706,312.00
25 000003 SCARIFY & RECOMPACT (12" BELOW REMOVE & 

RECOMPACT)
SQYD 321,750 0.34 109,395.00 0.43 138,352.50
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26 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 430,601 1.50 645,901.50 3.00 1,291,803.00
27 190151(F) CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 55,232 1.50 82,848.00 4.25 234,736.00
28 000003 ROCK BLASTING FA 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
29 198050(F) EMBANKMENT CY 665,000 3.00 1,995,000.00 1.00 665,000.00
30 000003 EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT BORROW SITE CY 326,584 1.75 571,522.00 2.00 653,168.00
31 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00
32 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
33 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
34 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
35 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
36 860251 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE] LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 138,000.00 138,000.00
37 860252 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LAGUNA VISTA] LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.00
38 860253 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LINDENBERGER] LS 1 108,000.00 108,000.00 113,000.00 113,000.00
39 860254 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LEON] LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 155,000.00 155,000.00
40 861498 MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [WINCHESTER] LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 155,000.00 155,000.00
41 860703 INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE LF 4,000 20.00 80,000.00 16.00 64,000.00
42 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 18 100.00 1,800.00 225.00 4,050.00
43 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
44 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 100.00 400.00 60.00 240.00
45 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 162 200.00 32,400.00 195.00 31,590.00
46 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 8 125.00 1,000.00 130.00 1,040.00
47 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 18 200.00 3,600.00 205.00 3,690.00
48 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM EA 5 8,000.00 40,000.00 7,200.00 36,000.00
49 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 203,885 0.10 20,388.50 0.20 40,777.00
50 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 3,843 2.00 7,686.00 2.90 11,144.70
51 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) [TYPE A] EA 127 2.00 254.00 2.90 368.30
52 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] EA 112 2.00 224.00 40.00 4,480.00
53 820133 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N) EA 19 50.00 950.00 26.00 494.00
54 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 11,736 0.65 7,628.40 0.75 8,802.00
55 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 5,246 5.00 26,230.00 3.60 18,885.60
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56 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,300 1.75 5,775.00 2.10 6,930.00
57 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=7'] EA 21 2,500.00 52,500.00 3,700.00 77,700.00
58 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=14'] EA 5 2,500.00 12,500.00 4,900.00 24,500.00
59 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=21'] EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 7,400.00 29,600.00
60 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00
61 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [SMALL WINGWALLS] [CTSP D86B] EA 27 2,500.00 67,500.00 5,800.00 156,600.00
62 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [LARGE WINGWALLS] [CTSP D86B] EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 60,000.00
63 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [RCB WINGWALL] [CTSP D86A] EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
64 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [WINGWALL PER CITY OF SAN DIEGO 

STD. DWG. D-35]
EA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

65 000003 IRRIGATION BUNDLE [2-4" AND 1-2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC] LF 4,575 25.00 114,375.00 17.00 77,775.00
66 665010 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 169 45.00 7,605.00 63.00 10,647.00
67 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 66 60.00 3,960.00 61.00 4,026.00
68 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 3,093 65.00 201,045.00 46.00 142,278.00
69 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 1,236 70.00 86,520.00 53.00 65,508.00
70 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (2000-D) LF 241 85.00 20,485.00 100.00 24,100.00
71 650030 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (2000-D) LF 173 95.00 16,435.00 115.00 19,895.00
72 650034 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 868 110.00 95,480.00 130.00 112,840.00
73 650042 60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 309 175.00 54,075.00 180.00 55,620.00
74 650050 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 207 250.00 51,750.00 220.00 45,540.00
75 650058 84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 147 275.00 40,425.00 295.00 43,365.00
76 727901 MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING) [BROW DITCH] LF 1,165 15.00 17,475.00 18.00 20,970.00
77 017007 CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110) EA 18 2,500.00 45,000.00 2,300.00 41,400.00
78 000003 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 226) EA 4 1,600.00 6,400.00 3,900.00 15,600.00
79 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227) EA 4 1,600.00 6,400.00 1,950.00 7,800.00
80 017106 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 229) EA 4 1,600.00 6,400.00 1,600.00 6,400.00
81 000003 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 (RCFC & WCDS TS 303) EA 8 1,800.00 14,400.00 2,500.00 20,000.00
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82 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE PER CALRANS STD PLAN D82] EA 3 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,000.00 9,000.00
83 510129 CLASS 2 CONCRETE [BOX CULVERT] CY 1,683 400.00 673,200.00 570.00 959,310.00
84 000003 CONCRETE BULKHEAD (RCFC & WCDS M816) EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00
85 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 550.00 550.00
86 000003 SPLASH WALL EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 3,600.00 7,200.00
87 203015 EROSION CONTROL AC 45.7 2,800.00 127,960.00 2,150.00 98,255.00
88 721008 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) CY 39 100.00 3,900.00 36.00 1,404.00
89 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 280 100.00 28,000.00 36.00 10,080.00
90 721012 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B) CY 55 100.00 5,500.00 36.00 1,980.00
91 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 5 100.00 500.00 36.00 180.00
92 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 529 100.00 52,900.00 36.00 19,044.00
93 721006 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B) CY 666 100.00 66,600.00 36.00 23,976.00
94 721022 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, METHOD B) CY 80 100.00 8,000.00 36.00 2,880.00
95 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 779,877.00 779,877.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

BASED BID SUBTOTALS: 13,696,115.40 16,520,846.10

Griffith Company
Alternate "A" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

96 190151 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 15,318 2.00 30,636.00 4.25 65,101.50
97 198050(F) EMBANKMENT CY 0 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
98 DELETED PER ADDENDUM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
99 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 90 65.00 5,850.00 46.00 4,140.00

100 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF -91 70.00 -6,370.00 53.00 -4,823.00
101 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE] [CALTRANS STD PLAN D82] EA -1 3,500.00 -3,500.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00
102 510129 CLASS 2 CONCRETE - BOX CULVERT CY -1,083 400.00 -433,200.00 570.00 -617,310.00
103 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 1,677 100.00 167,700.00 36.00 60,372.00

ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: -238,884.00 -495,519.50

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Griffith Company
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

104 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIAMETER CML & C STEEL 
PIPELINE, C 150 POTABLE WATER LINE, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, TESTING AND SAMPLING AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 163 200.00 32,600.00 319.00 51,997.00

105 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML & C STEEL 
PIPELINE, C 150 FOR RECYCLED WATER LINE, INCLUDING 
ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, TESTING AND 
SAMPLING AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 936 125.00 117,000.00 120.00 112,320.00

106 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH VERTICAL RESILIENT 
SEATED GATE VALVE, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY 
APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING B-255 AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 10000.00 10,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

107 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE AND AIR RELIEF, 
INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER 
STANDARD DRAWING B-367 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 10000.00 10,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00

108 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH BLOW-OFF, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING B-
561 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN 
PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 15000.00 15,000.00 3,800.00 3,800.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Griffith Company
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109 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO RELOCATE EXISTING 6-INCH BLOW-OFF PER STANDARD 
DRAWING PA-1 INCLUDING 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON 
THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 2 8000.00 16,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

110 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING 
PB-8 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN 
PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 8000.00 8,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00

111 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO TIE-INTO EXISTING 12-INCH CML & C RECYCLED 
PIPELINES AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 3 5000.00 15,000.00 8,500.00 25,500.00

112 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO RELOCATE EXISTING 8-INCH SEWER CLEAN-OUT PER SB-
52 AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 5000.00 5,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

113 000003 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE AS SHOWN ON THE 
CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE 
AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 1500.00 1,500.00 525.00 525.00

114 000003 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVES TO GRADE AS SHOWN 
ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 5 1000.00 5,000.00 260.00 1,300.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
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Griffith Company
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

115 000003 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24-INCH RECYCLED 
PIPELINE AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING BACKFILLING, COMPLETE AND 
IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 936 61.00 57,096.00 13.00 12,168.00

ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 292,196.00 238,210.00

Griffith Company
Alternate "C" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

116 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 94,842 40.00 3,793,680.00 36.00 3,414,312.00
13 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON ---- ---- ---- DELETED DELETED

ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 3,793,680.00 3,414,312.00

Griffith Company
Alternate "D" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

117 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 326,584 12.00 3,919,008.00 4.00 1,306,336.00
117A 203015 EROSION CONTROL AC -16.7 2,800.00 -46,760.00 2,150.00 -35,905.00

30 000003 EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT BORROW SITE CY ---- ---- ---- DELETED DELETED

ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 3,872,248.00 1,270,431.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Griffith Company
Alternate "E" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

118 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" DIAMETER PVC, C-905, CL-235 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
AND TELEMETRY WIRE FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT 
OF

LF 15,152 75.00 1,136,400.00 60.00 909,120.00

119 FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIAMETER PVC, C-905, CL-235 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 1,413 65.00 91,845.00 58.00 81,954.00

120 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, C-900, CL-150 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 114 50.00 5,700.00 73.00 8,322.00

121 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 14 2,700.00 37,800.00 11,500.00 161,000.00

122 FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 5,800.00 5,800.00

123 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 7 1,900.00 13,300.00 1,900.00 13,300.00

124 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF PER 
EMWD B-568 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 11 2,500.00 27,500.00 2,300.00 25,300.00

125 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY PER EMWD 
B-357 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 10 2,500.00 25,000.00 3,600.00 36,000.00

126 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" WATER COMBINATION A.V. & A.R. 
ASS'Y FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 13 3,500.00 45,500.00 2,400.00 31,200.00

127 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, SDR 35, GRAVITY 
SEWER MAIN FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 1,820 40.00 72,800.00 52.00 94,640.00

128 FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED 48" DIAMETER SEWER 
MANHOLE WITH FRAME AND COVER PER STANDARD 
DRAWING NO. SB-43 AND SB-61 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH 
OF

EA 8 2,600.00 20,800.00 3,100.00 24,800.00

129 TRENCH SHORING, SHEETING AND BRACING, DEWATERING 
(IF NEEDED) PER OSHA REQUIREMENT FOR THE LUMP SUM 
PRICE OF

LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00

130 POTHOLING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND CONNECTION 
POINT FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Griffith Company
Alternate "E" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

131 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, INCLUDING 
EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF 
APPURTENANCES, BACKFILL AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK 
AS DESCRIBED ON THE PLANS FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE 
OF

LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

132 PRESSURE TEST WATER MAIN AND FLUSHING, HYDRO-
STATIC PRESSURE TESTING, DISINFECTION AND 
MISCELLANEOUS TESTING WITH OTHER WORK ON THE 
PLANS AND WITHIN THE SPECIFICATIONS NOT OUTLINED IN 
BID ITEMS FOR WATER FACILITIES (118 THROUGH 126) TO 
PROVIDE EMWD WITH A COMPLETE, CORRECTLY 
FUNCTIONING FACILITY FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

133 PRESSURE TEST SEWER MAIN AND FLUSHING, HYDRO-
STATIC PRESSURE TESTING, AND MISCELLANEOUS 
TESTING WITH OTHER WORK ON THE PLANS AND WITHIN 
THE SPECIFICATIONS NOT OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS FOR 
SEWER FACILITIES AND OTHER WORK (127 THROUGH 131) 
TO PROVIDE EMWD WITH A COMPLETE, CORRECTLY 
FUNCTIONING FACILITY FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 1,528,045.00 1,470,936.00

Griffith Company
Alternate "F" Bid Schedule Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

134 999990 RE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 145,000.00 145,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

ALTERNATE "F" SUBTOTALS: 145,000.00 9,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Griffith Company
Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

BASED BID SUBTOTALS: 13,696,115.40 16,520,846.10
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: -238,884.00 -495,519.50
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 292,196.00 238,210.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 3,793,680.00 3,414,312.00
ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 3,872,248.00 1,270,431.00
ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 1,528,045.00 1,470,936.00
ALTERNATE "F" SUBTOTALS: 145,000.00 9,000.00

TOTALS: 23,088,400.40 22,428,215.60

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

1 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 12 4,350.00 52,200.00 5,300.00 63,600.00
2 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CASE E PER CTSP A88A) EA 2 4,350.00 8,700.00 5,300.00 10,600.00
3 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CASE C PER CTSP A88A) EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
5 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 43,418 11.00 477,598.00 16.00 694,688.00
6 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 47,284 8.50 401,914.00 12.00 567,408.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION PAD] CY 82 130.00 10,660.00 140.00 11,480.00
8 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 220 2.30 506.00 6.50 1,430.00
9 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)(CTSP A87) LF 438 2.30 1,007.40 6.50 2,847.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,046 2.30 2,405.80 6.50 6,799.00
11 000003 STAMPED CONCRETE SQFT 22,500 5.60 126,000.00 6.50 146,250.00
12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 84,067 30.00 2,522,010.00 18.00 1,513,206.00
13 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 94,842 32.00 3,034,944.00 42.00 3,983,364.00
14 000003 CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD CY 766 160.00 122,560.00 190.00 145,540.00
15 390101 ASPHALT CONCRETE [TEMPORARY] TON 500 78.00 39,000.00 78.00 39,000.00
16 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17') SQYD 789 5.50 4,339.50 6.00 4,734.00
17 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE (CTSP A85) LF 1,645 9.00 14,805.00 9.00 14,805.00
18 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 4,132 22.00 90,904.00 23.00 95,036.00
19 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 2,600.00 10,400.00
20 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 5 1,200.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 7,500.00
21 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CTSP D87D) EA 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
22 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 44,300.00 44,300.00
23 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
24 000003(F) REMOVE AND REPLACE SUBGRADE MATERIAL CY 426,578 0.90 383,920.20 1.85 789,169.30
25 000003 SCARIFY & RECOMPACT (12" BELOW REMOVE & 

RECOMPACT)
SQYD 321,750 0.16 51,480.00 0.62 199,485.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

26 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 430,601 4.75 2,045,354.75 0.50 215,300.50
27 190151(F) CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 55,232 3.20 176,742.40 0.50 27,616.00
28 000003 ROCK BLASTING FA 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
29 198050(F) EMBANKMENT CY 665,000 0.10 66,500.00 7.20 4,788,000.00
30 000003 EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT BORROW SITE CY 326,584 2.65 865,447.60 0.20 65,316.80
31 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 275,000.00 275,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
32 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 465,000.00 465,000.00
33 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 55,000.00 55,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00
34 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
35 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
36 860251 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE] LS 1 145,000.00 145,000.00 153,900.00 153,900.00
37 860252 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LAGUNA VISTA] LS 1 110,000.00 110,000.00 115,600.00 115,600.00
38 860253 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LINDENBERGER] LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 126,700.00 126,700.00
39 860254 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LEON] LS 1 160,000.00 160,000.00 167,500.00 167,500.00
40 861498 MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [WINCHESTER] LS 1 160,000.00 160,000.00 170,800.00 170,800.00
41 860703 INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE LF 4,000 14.00 56,000.00 14.00 56,000.00
42 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 18 250.00 4,500.00 240.00 4,320.00
43 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 250,000.00 250,000.00 396,900.00 396,900.00
44 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 150.00 600.00 110.00 440.00
45 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 162 220.00 35,640.00 210.00 34,020.00
46 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 8 80.00 640.00 80.00 640.00
47 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 18 200.00 3,600.00 210.00 3,780.00
48 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM EA 5 7,500.00 37,500.00 10,600.00 53,000.00
49 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 203,885 0.15 30,582.75 0.13 26,505.05
50 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 3,843 3.50 13,450.50 2.70 10,376.10
51 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) [TYPE A] EA 127 2.00 254.00 1.60 203.20
52 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] EA 112 30.00 3,360.00 53.00 5,936.00
53 820133 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N) EA 19 50.00 950.00 110.00 2,090.00
54 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 11,736 0.20 2,347.20 0.20 2,347.20
55 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 5,246 3.00 15,738.00 2.70 14,164.20
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

56 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,300 1.70 5,610.00 1.10 3,630.00
57 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=7'] EA 21 5,200.00 109,200.00 5,600.00 117,600.00
58 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=14'] EA 5 8,000.00 40,000.00 6,300.00 31,500.00
59 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=21'] EA 4 12,500.00 50,000.00 8,900.00 35,600.00
60 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 2 13,100.00 26,200.00 11,800.00 23,600.00
61 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [SMALL WINGWALLS] [CTSP D86B] EA 27 6,500.00 175,500.00 10,500.00 283,500.00
62 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [LARGE WINGWALLS] [CTSP D86B] EA 2 38,000.00 76,000.00 36,100.00 72,200.00
63 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [RCB WINGWALL] [CTSP D86A] EA 1 56,000.00 56,000.00 42,300.00 42,300.00
64 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [WINGWALL PER CITY OF SAN DIEGO 

STD. DWG. D-35]
EA 1 33,000.00 33,000.00 17,500.00 17,500.00

65 000003 IRRIGATION BUNDLE [2-4" AND 1-2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC] LF 4,575 13.00 59,475.00 9.00 41,175.00
66 665010 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 169 64.00 10,816.00 42.00 7,098.00
67 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 66 65.00 4,290.00 51.00 3,366.00
68 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 3,093 60.00 185,580.00 64.00 197,952.00
69 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 1,236 65.00 80,340.00 57.00 70,452.00
70 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (2000-D) LF 241 90.00 21,690.00 76.00 18,316.00
71 650030 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (2000-D) LF 173 110.00 19,030.00 110.00 19,030.00
72 650034 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 868 135.00 117,180.00 120.00 104,160.00
73 650042 60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 309 190.00 58,710.00 170.00 52,530.00
74 650050 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 207 278.00 57,546.00 210.00 43,470.00
75 650058 84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 147 410.00 60,270.00 320.00 47,040.00
76 727901 MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING) [BROW DITCH] LF 1,165 16.00 18,640.00 18.00 20,970.00
77 017007 CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110) EA 18 3,600.00 64,800.00 2,100.00 37,800.00
78 000003 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 226) EA 4 5,500.00 22,000.00 9,900.00 39,600.00
79 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227) EA 4 2,900.00 11,600.00 3,900.00 15,600.00
80 017106 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 229) EA 4 1,300.00 5,200.00 720.00 2,880.00
81 000003 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 (RCFC & WCDS TS 303) EA 8 2,000.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 88,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

82 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE PER CALRANS STD PLAN D82] EA 3 5,500.00 16,500.00 3,100.00 9,300.00
83 510129 CLASS 2 CONCRETE [BOX CULVERT] CY 1,683 400.00 673,200.00 545.00 917,235.00
84 000003 CONCRETE BULKHEAD (RCFC & WCDS M816) EA 1 4,600.00 4,600.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
85 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
86 000003 SPLASH WALL EA 2 6,500.00 13,000.00 1,900.00 3,800.00
87 203015 EROSION CONTROL AC 45.7 2,000.00 91,400.00 2,500.00 114,250.00
88 721008 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) CY 39 55.00 2,145.00 50.00 1,950.00
89 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 280 55.00 15,400.00 50.00 14,000.00
90 721012 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B) CY 55 55.00 3,025.00 50.00 2,750.00
91 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 5 55.00 275.00 50.00 250.00
92 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 529 45.00 23,805.00 50.00 26,450.00
93 721006 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B) CY 666 45.00 29,970.00 50.00 33,300.00
94 721022 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, METHOD B) CY 80 45.00 3,600.00 50.00 4,000.00
95 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 1,475,000.00 1,475,000.00 946,600.00 946,600.00

BASED BID SUBTOTALS: 16,140,458.10 19,291,350.35

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "A" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

96 190151 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 15,318 3.20 49,017.60 0.50 7,659.00
97 198050(F) EMBANKMENT CY 0 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
98 DELETED PER ADDENDUM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
99 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 90 60.00 5,400.00 64.00 5,760.00

100 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF -91 65.00 -5,915.00 57.00 -5,187.00
101 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE] [CALTRANS STD PLAN D82] EA -1 5,500.00 -5,500.00 3,100.00 -3,100.00
102 510129 CLASS 2 CONCRETE - BOX CULVERT CY -1,083 400.00 -433,200.00 545.00 -590,235.00
103 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 1,677 45.00 75,465.00 50.00 83,850.00

ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: -314,732.40 -501,253.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

104 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIAMETER CML & C STEEL 
PIPELINE, C 150 POTABLE WATER LINE, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, TESTING AND SAMPLING AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 163 150.00 24,450.00 138.00 22,494.00

105 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML & C STEEL 
PIPELINE, C 150 FOR RECYCLED WATER LINE, INCLUDING 
ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, TESTING AND 
SAMPLING AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 936 125.00 117,000.00 106.00 99,216.00

106 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH VERTICAL RESILIENT 
SEATED GATE VALVE, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY 
APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING B-255 AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 17000.00 17,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

107 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE AND AIR RELIEF, 
INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER 
STANDARD DRAWING B-367 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3700.00 3,700.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

108 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH BLOW-OFF, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING B-
561 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN 
PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3400.00 3,400.00 3,900.00 3,900.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

109 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO RELOCATE EXISTING 6-INCH BLOW-OFF PER STANDARD 
DRAWING PA-1 INCLUDING 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON 
THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 2 3700.00 7,400.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

110 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING 
PB-8 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN 
PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3700.00 3,700.00 3,300.00 3,300.00

111 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO TIE-INTO EXISTING 12-INCH CML & C RECYCLED 
PIPELINES AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 3 7300.00 21,900.00 3,800.00 11,400.00

112 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO RELOCATE EXISTING 8-INCH SEWER CLEAN-OUT PER SB-
52 AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 2500.00 2,500.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

113 000003 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE AS SHOWN ON THE 
CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE 
AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3000.00 3,000.00 270.00 270.00

114 000003 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVES TO GRADE AS SHOWN 
ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 5 740.00 3,700.00 210.00 1,050.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

115 000003 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24-INCH RECYCLED 
PIPELINE AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING BACKFILLING, COMPLETE AND 
IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 936 44.00 41,184.00 12.00 11,232.00

ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 248,934.00 174,262.00

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "C" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

116 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 94,842 32.00 3,034,944.00 39.00 3,698,838.00
13 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON ---- DELETED DELETED DELETED DELETED

ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 3,034,944.00 3,698,838.00

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "D" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

117 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 326,584 5.00 1,632,920.00 0.20 65,316.80
87 203015 EROSION CONTROL AC -16.7 2,000.00 -33,400.00 2,500.00 -41,750.00
30 000003 EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT BORROW SITE CY ---- DELETED DELETED DELETED DELETED

ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 1,599,520.00 23,566.80
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "E" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

118 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" DIAMETER PVC, C-905, CL-235 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
AND TELEMETRY WIRE FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT 
OF

LF 15,152 89.00 1,348,528.00 65.00 984,880.00

119 FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIAMETER PVC, C-905, CL-235 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 1,413 77.00 108,801.00 53.00 74,889.00

120 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, C-900, CL-150 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 114 50.00 5,700.00 50.00 5,700.00

121 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 14 14,000.00 196,000.00 8,700.00 121,800.00

122 FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,450.00 5,450.00

123 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 7 2,400.00 16,800.00 1,400.00 9,800.00

124 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF PER 
EMWD B-568 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 11 3,200.00 35,200.00 5,800.00 63,800.00

125 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY PER EMWD 
B-357 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 10 4,700.00 47,000.00 2,500.00 25,000.00

126 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" WATER COMBINATION A.V. & A.R. 
ASS'Y FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 13 3,400.00 44,200.00 2,700.00 35,100.00

127 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, SDR 35, GRAVITY 
SEWER MAIN FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 1,820 48.00 87,360.00 78.35 142,597.00

128 FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED 48" DIAMETER SEWER 
MANHOLE WITH FRAME AND COVER PER STANDARD 
DRAWING NO. SB-43 AND SB-61 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH 
OF

EA 8 3,400.00 27,200.00 2,600.00 20,800.00

129 TRENCH SHORING, SHEETING AND BRACING, DEWATERING 
(IF NEEDED) PER OSHA REQUIREMENT FOR THE LUMP SUM 
PRICE OF

LS 1 54,000.00 54,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

130 POTHOLING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND CONNECTION 
POINT FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 10,300.00 10,300.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

Page 18 of 30



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "E" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

131 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, INCLUDING 
EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF 
APPURTENANCES, BACKFILL AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK 
AS DESCRIBED ON THE PLANS FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE 
OF

LS 1 15,300.00 15,300.00 2,800.00 2,800.00

132 PRESSURE TEST WATER MAIN AND FLUSHING, HYDRO-
STATIC PRESSURE TESTING, DISINFECTION AND 
MISCELLANEOUS TESTING WITH OTHER WORK ON THE 
PLANS AND WITHIN THE SPECIFICATIONS NOT OUTLINED IN 
BID ITEMS FOR WATER FACILITIES (118 THROUGH 126) TO 
PROVIDE EMWD WITH A COMPLETE, CORRECTLY 
FUNCTIONING FACILITY FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 7,600.00 7,600.00

133 PRESSURE TEST SEWER MAIN AND FLUSHING, HYDRO-
STATIC PRESSURE TESTING, AND MISCELLANEOUS 
TESTING WITH OTHER WORK ON THE PLANS AND WITHIN 
THE SPECIFICATIONS NOT OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS FOR 
SEWER FACILITIES AND OTHER WORK (127 THROUGH 131) 
TO PROVIDE EMWD WITH A COMPLETE, CORRECTLY 
FUNCTIONING FACILITY FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 12,100.00 12,100.00

ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 2,031,889.00 1,537,316.00

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Alternate "F" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

134 999990 RE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 15000 15,000.00 23,500.00 23,500.00

ALTERNATE "F" SUBTOTALS: 15,000.00 23,500.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Yeager Skanska SEMA Construction
Riverside, CA 92502 Lake Forest, CA 92630

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

BASED BID SUBTOTALS: 16,140,458.10 19,291,350.35
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: -314,732.40 -501,253.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 248,934.00 174,262.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 3,034,944.00 3,698,838.00
ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 1,599,520.00 23,566.80
ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 2,031,889.00 1,537,316.00
ALTERNATE "F" SUBTOTALS: 15,000.00 23,500.00

TOTALS: 22,756,012.70 24,247,580.15
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

1 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 12 2,500.00 30,000.00 0.00
2 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CASE E PER CTSP A88A) EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
3 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CASE C PER CTSP A88A) EA 2 275.00 550.00 0.00
4 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
5 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 43,418 10.50 455,889.00 0.00
6 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 47,284 7.00 330,988.00 0.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION PAD] CY 82 200.00 16,400.00 0.00
8 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 220 2.50 550.00 0.00
9 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)(CTSP A87) LF 438 2.50 1,095.00 0.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,046 2.50 2,615.00 0.00
11 000003 STAMPED CONCRETE SQFT 22,500 4.50 101,250.00 0.00
12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 84,067 18.50 1,555,239.50 0.00
13 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 94,842 30.00 2,845,260.00 0.00
14 000003 CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD CY 766 150.00 114,900.00 0.00
15 390101 ASPHALT CONCRETE [TEMPORARY] TON 500 30.00 15,000.00 0.00
16 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17') SQYD 789 3.50 2,761.50 0.00
17 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE (CTSP A85) LF 1,645 9.00 14,805.00 0.00
18 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 4,132 23.00 95,036.00 0.00
19 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 0.00
20 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 5 750.00 3,750.00 0.00
21 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CTSP D87D) EA 1 750.00 750.00 0.00
22 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00
23 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00
24 000003(F) REMOVE AND REPLACE SUBGRADE MATERIAL CY 426,578 2.00 853,156.00 0.00
25 000003 SCARIFY & RECOMPACT (12" BELOW REMOVE & 

RECOMPACT)
SQYD 321,750 0.50 160,875.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

26 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 430,601 6.00 2,583,606.00 0.00
27 190151(F) CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 55,232 1.50 82,848.00 0.00
28 000003 ROCK BLASTING FA 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
29 198050(F) EMBANKMENT CY 665,000 2.50 1,662,500.00 0.00
30 000003 EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT BORROW SITE CY 326,584 3.50 1,143,044.00 0.00
31 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
32 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
33 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
34 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
35 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
36 860251 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE] LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.00
37 860252 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LAGUNA VISTA] LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
38 860253 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LINDENBERGER] LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
39 860254 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LEON] LS 1 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00
40 861498 MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [WINCHESTER] LS 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00
41 860703 INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE LF 4,000 15.00 60,000.00 0.00
42 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 18 200.00 3,600.00 0.00
43 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00
44 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 100.00 400.00 0.00
45 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 162 200.00 32,400.00 0.00
46 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 8 100.00 800.00 0.00
47 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 18 350.00 6,300.00 0.00
48 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM EA 5 7,500.00 37,500.00 0.00
49 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 203,885 0.15 30,582.75 0.00
50 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 3,843 3.00 11,529.00 0.00
51 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) [TYPE A] EA 127 2.00 254.00 0.00
52 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] EA 112 40.00 4,480.00 0.00
53 820133 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N) EA 19 25.00 475.00 0.00
54 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 11,736 0.25 2,934.00 0.00
55 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 5,246 3.00 15,738.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

56 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,300 2.00 6,600.00 0.00
57 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=7'] EA 21 3,500.00 73,500.00 0.00
58 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=14'] EA 5 5,500.00 27,500.00 0.00
59 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=21'] EA 4 8,000.00 32,000.00 0.00
60 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 2 10,500.00 21,000.00 0.00
61 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [SMALL WINGWALLS] [CTSP D86B] EA 27 7,500.00 202,500.00 0.00
62 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [LARGE WINGWALLS] [CTSP D86B] EA 2 25,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
63 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [RCB WINGWALL] [CTSP D86A] EA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00
64 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [WINGWALL PER CITY OF SAN DIEGO 

STD. DWG. D-35]
EA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00

65 000003 IRRIGATION BUNDLE [2-4" AND 1-2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC] LF 4,575 16.50 75,487.50 0.00
66 665010 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 169 65.00 10,985.00 0.00
67 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 66 65.00 4,290.00 0.00
68 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 3,093 65.00 201,045.00 0.00
69 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 1,236 63.00 77,868.00 0.00
70 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (2000-D) LF 241 90.00 21,690.00 0.00
71 650030 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (2000-D) LF 173 120.00 20,760.00 0.00
72 650034 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 868 135.00 117,180.00 0.00
73 650042 60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 309 180.00 55,620.00 0.00
74 650050 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 207 200.00 41,400.00 0.00
75 650058 84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (1350-D) LF 147 295.00 43,365.00 0.00
76 727901 MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING) [BROW DITCH] LF 1,165 20.00 23,300.00 0.00
77 017007 CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110) EA 18 2,100.00 37,800.00 0.00
78 000003 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 226) EA 4 7,250.00 29,000.00 0.00
79 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227) EA 4 1,200.00 4,800.00 0.00
80 017106 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 229) EA 4 675.00 2,700.00 0.00
81 000003 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 (RCFC & WCDS TS 303) EA 8 1,000.00 8,000.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Base Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

82 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE PER CALRANS STD PLAN D82] EA 3 1,250.00 3,750.00 0.00
83 510129 CLASS 2 CONCRETE [BOX CULVERT] CY 1,683 550.00 925,650.00 0.00
84 000003 CONCRETE BULKHEAD (RCFC & WCDS M816) EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
85 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 1 350.00 350.00 0.00
86 000003 SPLASH WALL EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
87 203015 EROSION CONTROL AC 45.7 2,000.00 91,400.00 0.00
88 721008 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) CY 39 65.00 2,535.00 0.00
89 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 280 65.00 18,200.00 0.00
90 721012 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B) CY 55 65.00 3,575.00 0.00
91 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 5 65.00 325.00 0.00
92 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 529 45.00 23,805.00 0.00
93 721006 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B) CY 666 65.00 43,290.00 0.00
94 721022 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, METHOD B) CY 80 65.00 5,200.00 0.00
95 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 850,000.00 850,000.00 0.00

BASED BID SUBTOTALS: 17,223,831.25 0.00

Riverside Construction
Alternate "A" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

96 190151 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 15,318 1.50 22,977.00 0.00
97 198050(F) EMBANKMENT CY 0 2.50 0.00 0.00
98 DELETED PER ADDENDUM 0.00 0.00 0.00
99 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 90 65.00 5,850.00 0.00

100 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF -91 63.00 -5,733.00 0.00
101 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE] [CALTRANS STD PLAN D82] EA -1 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00
102 510129 CLASS 2 CONCRETE - BOX CULVERT CY -1,083 550.00 -595,650.00 0.00
103 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 1,677 45.00 75,465.00 0.00

ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: -498,341.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

104 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIAMETER CML & C STEEL 
PIPELINE, C 150 POTABLE WATER LINE, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, TESTING AND SAMPLING AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 163 125.00 20,375.00 0.00

105 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH DIAMETER CML & C STEEL 
PIPELINE, C 150 FOR RECYCLED WATER LINE, INCLUDING 
ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, TESTING AND 
SAMPLING AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 936 100.00 93,600.00 0.00

106 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH VERTICAL RESILIENT 
SEATED GATE VALVE, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY 
APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING B-255 AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 15000.00 15,000.00 0.00

107 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE AND AIR RELIEF, 
INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER 
STANDARD DRAWING B-367 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS 
SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3200.00 3,200.00 0.00

108 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH BLOW-OFF, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING B-
561 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN 
PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3000.00 3,000.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

109 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO RELOCATE EXISTING 6-INCH BLOW-OFF PER STANDARD 
DRAWING PA-1 INCLUDING 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON 
THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 2 3100.00 6,200.00 0.00

110 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE, INCLUDING ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES PER STANDARD DRAWING 
PB-8 AND 2 GUARD POSTS AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN 
PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3200.00 3,200.00 0.00

111 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO TIE-INTO EXISTING 12-INCH CML & C RECYCLED 
PIPELINES AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 3 6250.00 18,750.00 0.00

112 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES 
TO RELOCATE EXISTING 8-INCH SEWER CLEAN-OUT PER SB-
52 AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT 
PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 2200.00 2,200.00 0.00

113 000003 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE AS SHOWN ON THE 
CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE 
AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 1 3000.00 3,000.00 0.00

114 000003 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVES TO GRADE AS SHOWN 
ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 
COMPLETE AND IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE EACH OF

EA 5 650.00 3,250.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Alternate "B" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

115 000003 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24-INCH RECYCLED 
PIPELINE AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING BACKFILLING, COMPLETE AND 
IN PLACE FOR THE UNIT PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 936 38.00 35,568.00 0.00

ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 207,343.00 0.00

Riverside Construction
Alternate "C" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

116 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 94,842 30.00 2,845,260.00 0.00
13 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON ---- DELETED DELETED 0.00

ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 2,845,260.00 0.00

Riverside Construction
Alternate "D" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

117 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 326,584 10.00 3,265,840.00 0.00
117A 203015 EROSION CONTROL AC -16.7 2,000.00 -33,400.00 0.00

30 000003 EXCAVATION FROM ADJACENT BORROW SITE CY ---- DELETED DELETED 0.00

ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 3,232,440.00 0.00

Page 27 of 30



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Newport Road

Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
Advertised: June 8, 2004   (Agenda item 3.53)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 6, 2004 PROJECT NO. A8-0785

Riverside Construction
Alternate "E" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

118 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" DIAMETER PVC, C-905, CL-235 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
AND TELEMETRY WIRE FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT 
OF

LF 15,152 72.00 1,090,944.00 0.00

119 FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIAMETER PVC, C-905, CL-235 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 1,413 65.00 91,845.00 0.00

120 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, C-900, CL-150 
WATER LINE (INCLUDING FITTINGS AND JOINT RESTRAINTS) 
FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 114 42.00 4,788.00 0.00

121 FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 14 12,500.00 175,000.00 0.00

122 FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 1 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00

123 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, CL-150 FXF 
RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 7 2,000.00 14,000.00 0.00

124 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF PER 
EMWD B-568 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 11 2,500.00 27,500.00 0.00

125 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY PER EMWD 
B-357 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 10 4,000.00 40,000.00 0.00

126 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" WATER COMBINATION A.V. & A.R. 
ASS'Y FOR THE PRICE PER EACH OF

EA 13 2,900.00 37,700.00 0.00

127 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIAMETER PVC, SDR 35, GRAVITY 
SEWER MAIN FOR THE PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT OF

LF 1,820 40.00 72,800.00 0.00

128 FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED 48" DIAMETER SEWER 
MANHOLE WITH FRAME AND COVER PER STANDARD 
DRAWING NO. SB-43 AND SB-61 FOR THE PRICE PER EACH 
OF

EA 8 2,850.00 22,800.00 0.00

129 TRENCH SHORING, SHEETING AND BRACING, DEWATERING 
(IF NEEDED) PER OSHA REQUIREMENT FOR THE LUMP SUM 
PRICE OF

LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00

130 POTHOLING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND CONNECTION 
POINT FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
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Menifee Road to Winchester Road / (SR 79)
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Riverside Construction
Alternate "E" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

131 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, INCLUDING 
EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF 
APPURTENANCES, BACKFILL AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK 
AS DESCRIBED ON THE PLANS FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE 
OF

LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00

132 PRESSURE TEST WATER MAIN AND FLUSHING, HYDRO-
STATIC PRESSURE TESTING, DISINFECTION AND 
MISCELLANEOUS TESTING WITH OTHER WORK ON THE 
PLANS AND WITHIN THE SPECIFICATIONS NOT OUTLINED IN 
BID ITEMS FOR WATER FACILITIES (118 THROUGH 126) TO 
PROVIDE EMWD WITH A COMPLETE, CORRECTLY 
FUNCTIONING FACILITY FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00

133 PRESSURE TEST SEWER MAIN AND FLUSHING, HYDRO-
STATIC PRESSURE TESTING, AND MISCELLANEOUS 
TESTING WITH OTHER WORK ON THE PLANS AND WITHIN 
THE SPECIFICATIONS NOT OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS FOR 
SEWER FACILITIES AND OTHER WORK (127 THROUGH 131) 
TO PROVIDE EMWD WITH A COMPLETE, CORRECTLY 
FUNCTIONING FACILITY FOR THE LUMP SUM PRICE OF

LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00

ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 1,674,777.00 0.00

Riverside Construction
Alternate "F" Bid Schedule Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

134 999990 RE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00

ALTERNATE "F" SUBTOTALS: 20,000.00 0.00
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ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

BASED BID SUBTOTALS: 17,223,831.25 0.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS: -498,341.00 0.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 207,343.00 0.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 2,845,260.00 0.00
ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 3,232,440.00 0.00
ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 1,674,777.00 0.00
ALTERNATE "F" SUBTOTALS: 20,000.00 0.00

TOTALS: 24,705,310.25 0.00
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